Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Stevens Point at Marshfield — Jan. 22, 2026

Final Score: Marshfield 67, Stevens Point 11

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

Winning Wrestler

Eldon Roth

Micah Bremer

Carter Williquette

Carter Tollers
Neil Adler

Jon Sternweis
Connor Coey
Easton Ledden
Kashton Kilty
Sean Sleznikow
Haiden Carlson
Josh Taylor
Jace Frick

Robert Shearer

School
SP

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

SP

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

Losing Wrestler
Alex Davis

Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Won By Forfeit
Levi Lepinski
Jadem Braund
Owen Mancl
Samuel Ewton
Nathan Bernstein
Jack Turner
Khalani Merriweather
George Chrisinger

Benjamin Hamilton

School
MAR

SP

MAR

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

Score
Pin1:14

Pin 2:37

Tech. Fall 17-1
Pin 1:27

10-3

Major 12-1
Pin 2:39

Pin 3:53

Pin 0:59

Pin 0:45



