

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Stevens Point at Marshfield – Jan. 22, 2026

Final Score: Marshfield 67, Stevens Point 11

Weight	Winning Wrestler	School	Losing Wrestler	School	Score
106	Eldon Roth	SP	Alex Davis	MAR	Pin 1:14
113	Micah Bremer	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
120	Carter Williquette	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
126	Carter Tollers	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
132	Neil Adler	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
138	Jon Sternweis	MAR	Levi Lepinski	SP	Pin 2:37
144	Connor Coey	SP	Jadem Braund	MAR	Tech. Fall 17-1
150	Easton Ledden	MAR	Owen Mancl	SP	Pin 1:27
157	Kashton Kilty	MAR	Samuel Ewton	SP	10-3
165	Sean Sleznikow	MAR	Nathan Bernstein	SP	Major 12-1
175	Haiden Carlson	MAR	Jack Turner	SP	Pin 2:39
190	Josh Taylor	MAR	Khalani Merriweather	SP	Pin 3:53
215	Jace Frick	MAR	George Chrisinger	SP	Pin 0:59
285	Robert Shearer	MAR	Benjamin Hamilton	SP	Pin 0:45